

**Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries**

**INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION**

*(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))*

	Notes	September 30, 2015 KRW	December 31, 2014 KRW	September 30, 2015 USD	December 31, 2014 USD
<b>Assets</b>					
<b>Current assets</b>					
Cash and cash equivalents	3	23,608,377	16,840,766	21,035,898	15,005,717
Short-term financial instruments	3	40,895,407	41,689,776	36,439,251	37,147,062
Short-term available-for-sale financial assets	3	5,220,977	3,286,798	4,652,075	2,928,653
Trade receivables	3	27,631,463	24,694,610	24,620,609	22,003,769
Non-trade receivables	3	3,062,872	3,539,875	2,729,127	3,154,154
Advances paid		1,781,263	1,989,470	1,587,168	1,772,688
Prepaid expenses		3,623,823	3,346,593	3,228,954	2,981,932
Inventories	5	22,841,069	17,317,504	20,352,199	15,430,507
Other current assets		1,113,148	1,795,143	991,854	1,599,536
Assets held-for-sale	28	-	645,491	-	575,155
<b>Total current assets</b>		<b>129,778,399</b>	<b>115,146,026</b>	<b>115,637,135</b>	<b>102,599,173</b>
<b>Non-current assets</b>					
Long-term available-for-sale financial assets	3, 4	8,628,872	12,667,509	7,688,629	11,287,198
Investment in associates and joint ventures	6	5,406,135	5,232,461	4,817,057	4,662,307
Property, plant and equipment	7	86,560,428	80,872,950	77,128,396	72,060,653
Intangible assets	8	5,560,298	4,785,473	4,954,422	4,264,025
Long-term prepaid expenses		4,249,552	4,857,126	3,786,501	4,327,871
Deferred income tax assets		4,522,873	4,526,595	4,030,039	4,033,356
Other non-current assets		1,861,016	2,334,818	1,658,230	2,080,406
<b>Total assets</b>		<b>246,567,573</b>	<b>230,422,958</b>	<b>219,700,409</b>	<b>205,314,989</b>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.

**Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries**

**INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION**

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))

	Notes	September 30, 2015 KRW	December 31, 2014 KRW	September 30, 2015 USD	December 31, 2014 USD
<b>Liabilities and Equity</b>					
<b>Current liabilities</b>					
Trade payables	3	9,842,913	7,914,704	8,770,383	7,052,281
Short-term borrowings	3, 9	11,303,099	8,029,299	10,071,460	7,154,389
Other payables	3	8,943,659	10,318,407	7,969,116	9,194,065
Advances received		1,314,436	1,427,230	1,171,209	1,271,712
Withholdings		902,629	1,161,635	804,274	1,035,058
Accrued expenses		9,801,498	12,876,777	8,733,481	11,473,663
Income tax payable		1,712,186	2,161,109	1,525,618	1,925,624
Current portion of long-term liabilities	3, 9, 10	46,910	1,778,667	41,798	1,584,855
Provisions	12	8,885,694	5,991,510	7,917,467	5,338,647
Other current liabilities		275,371	326,259	245,365	290,708
Liabilities held-for-sale	28	-	28,316	-	25,231
<b>Total current liabilities</b>		<b>53,028,395</b>	<b>52,013,913</b>	<b>47,250,171</b>	<b>46,346,233</b>
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>					
Debentures	3, 10	1,458,885	1,355,882	1,299,918	1,208,139
Long-term borrowings	3, 9	78,001	101,671	69,502	90,592
Long-term other payables	3	2,433,972	2,562,271	2,168,755	2,283,074
Net defined benefit liabilities	11	1,012,175	201,342	901,884	179,403
Deferred income tax liabilities		5,242,795	4,097,811	4,671,515	3,651,294
Provisions	12	692,508	499,290	617,049	444,885
Other non-current liabilities		1,892,206	1,502,590	1,686,022	1,338,861
<b>Total liabilities</b>		<b>65,838,937</b>	<b>62,334,770</b>	<b>58,664,816</b>	<b>55,542,481</b>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.

**Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries**

**INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION**

*(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))*

	Notes	September 30, 2015 KRW	December 31, 2014 KRW	September 30, 2015 USD	December 31, 2014 USD
<b>Equity attributable to owners of the parent</b>					
Preferred stock	14	119,467	119,467	106,449	106,449
Common stock	14	778,047	778,047	693,267	693,267
Share premium		4,403,893	4,403,893	3,924,024	3,924,024
Retained earnings	15	181,889,556	169,529,604	162,070,014	151,056,861
Other components of equity	16	(12,796,100)	(12,729,387)	(11,401,776)	(11,342,333)
Accumulated other comprehensive income attributable to assets held-for-sale	28	-	80,101	-	71,373
		174,394,863	162,181,725	155,391,978	144,509,641
<b>Non-controlling interests</b>		6,333,773	5,906,463	5,643,615	5,262,867
<b>Total equity</b>		180,728,636	168,088,188	161,035,593	149,772,508
<b>Total liabilities and equity</b>		246,567,573	230,422,958	219,700,409	205,314,989

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.